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18/09/2025    Week 12 of 23jueves   07:00 pm Lanes 19 - 36

Torneo MASTER´s Jul-Dic/2025 : " Victor De La Garza S. Sr "

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Points Points Team Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP HDCP
1 5 Maricielo Bowling Te 39 9 937 33511 55 36219
2 4 Aceros Treviño 33 15 919 33654 63 35859
3 13 Notaria 40 31 17 856 30839 113 35130
4 2 BUVA Bowling Team 31 17 890 31127 87 34890
5 1 Los Gonzalez 28 20 898 31071 80 35043
6 12 Peperami 26 22 794 28372 159 34379
7 10 BIDSA 26 22 855 31219 115 34320
8 16 LSI Loc Sat Integral 26 22 866 29398 105 34240
9 6 Fleming A A A 25 23 913 32391 71 35416

10 8 Los Miserables 25 23 874 29729 100 34597
11 14 CS Cumbres TBT 23 25 803 29460 156 34372
12 11 Drink Team 22 26 795 28583 157 34375
13 9 La Leyenda Continua 21 27 796 29019 159 34496
14 15 Los Compa's 19 29 772 28006 173 33950
15 7 D L Solutions 17 31 795 28423 158 33952
16 3 Hombres G 16 32 808 28944 153 34414
17 18 Puro Paleo 13 35 736 26548 182 32963
18 17 Turbo Pinos 11 37 716 26614 192 33000

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
19-20 Peperami 1017 976 967 2960 4 <---> Hombres G 896 925 844 2665 0
21-22 Los Miserables 912 961 948 2821 0 <---> Maricielo Bowling T 917 987 1040 2944 4
23-24 BIDSA 891 834 884 2609 0 <---> BUVA Bowling Tea 1085 1042 946 3073 4
25-26 Puro Paleo 871 928 879 2678 0 <---> Aceros Treviño 966 988 1004 2958 4
27-28 Notaria 40 924 981 994 2899 3 <---> Fleming A A A 990 951 943 2884 1
29-30 Los Compa's 922 967 813 2702 1 <---> Los Gonzalez 855 1027 1006 2888 3
31-32 Turbo Pinos 918 898 824 2640 1 <---> La Leyenda Continu 957 864 902 2723 3
33-34 CS Cumbres TBT 883 879 921 2683 0 <---> Drink Team 1051 976 1056 3083 4
35-36 D L Solutions 982 915 930 2827 0 <---> LSI Loc Sat Integral 1015 1038 969 3022 4

Lane Assignments
19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36

Wk13  25/09  10-  5  12-  2   8-  3  15-  6  18-  1  13-  4  16- 11  17-  7   9- 14
Wk14  02/10 { Position Round- Start Lane - 19

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3226 Aceros Treviño 1124 Maricielo Bowling Team 3254 Fleming A A A 1172 Los Miserables
2814 Los Gonzalez 1025 Notaria 40 3169 BUVA Bowling Team 1172 BIDSA
2699 CS Cumbres TBT 930 Hombres G 3083 Drink Team 1063 La Leyenda Conti
2620 LSI Loc Sat Integral 883 Peperami 3038 Los Compa's 1062 Puro Paleo
2511 D L Solutions 858 Turbo Pinos

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 751 Juan Ordoñez 277 Jose Sauceda 750 Miguel Barrera 290 Adrian Cruz A

722 Eduardo Lago R 269 Isai Rebollo 746 Alberto Ramos 289 Hector De Leon
719 Eliud Martinez 267 Juan de D Ramirez Jr 741 Martin Sanchez 279 Sergio A Jr Mejia A
655 Eduardo Bañuelos C 265 Eder Cantu 732 Ramiro Arizpe del B 276 Eddy Garza
645 Roberto Garza 254 Oscar Zavala 703 Ruben Lopez P D 273 Federico Chapa
645 Hector Aguillar 254 Manuel Juerez 703 Brandon Gonzalez 273 Alberto Gomez

Women 707 Bianka Burruel 203 Dafne Pulido B 629 Lupita Saucedo 239 Karla Espinosa
500 Zara Cantu 191 Alejandra Torres 599 Silvia Chapa 183 Isabel Ceron Corona D

Individual High Averages
Men 208.29 Eliud Martinez 208.03 Juan Ordoñez 207.77 Juan de D Ramirez Jr
Women 186.53 Bianka Burruel 157.17 Dafne Pulido B 156.33 Alejandra Torres

          Resultados en:          https://oscarvazquez.info/
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
1 4 Eliud Martinez 208 0 4374 21
2 5 Juan Ordoñez 208 0 6241 30
3 6 Juan de D Ramirez 207 0 5402 26
4 4 Oscar Zavala 198 1 6138 31
5 6 Isai Rebollo 197 2 4926 25
6 4 Alberto Ramos 195 4 5486 28
7 5 Miguel Barrera 191 7 4989 26
8 5 Roberto Garza 190 8 4757 25
9 4 Alan Treviño 189 8 3038 16

10 1 Brandon Gonzalez 189 8 4926 26
11 13 Carlos Romero 188 9 4338 23
12 10 Eduardo Lago R 188 9 5269 28
13 6 Jose Sauceda 187 10 2630 14
14 9 Manuel Juerez 186 11 5600 30
15 6 Juan Chapa 184 12 3506 19
16 5 Narciso Gonzalez 184 12 4981 27
17 5 Hector Aguillar 184 12 3136 17
18 13 Ramiro Arizpe del B 184 12 4048 22
19 4 Adrian Cruz A 183 13 3489 19
20 4 Eddy Garza 182 14 4741 26
21 2 Aldo Vazquez 181 15 5434 30
22 16 Carlos A Castillo G 181 15 5431 30
23 5 Julian Gallegos 179 16 4304 24
24 2 Angel M Treviño A 178 17 892 5
25 10 Eder Cantu 176 19 5838 33
26 13 Gustavo A Lopez M 176 19 4597 26
27 6 Eduardo Bañuelos 176 19 5656 32
28 3 Gerardo S Gonzalez 175 20 3688 21
29 8 Noe Gonzalez A 175 20 5086 29
30 10 Jesus Arias 175 20 4551 26
31 6 Alejandro Torres L 174 20 4370 25
32 12 Ricardo Maycote 174 20 5416 31
33 2 Edgar Sanz 174 20 5231 30
34 13 Juan M Rodriguez 174 20 3483 20
35 10 Rupert Armendariz 174 20 3657 21
36 1 Rodolfo Ancira 173 21 3130 18
37 13 Carlos Yañez V 173 21 4517 26
38 1 Alberto Gomez 173 21 4683 27
39 9 Rodolfo Rosales G 172 22 4836 28
40 4 Mario Reyes R 172 22 2933 17
41 14 Ruben Lopez P D 172 22 4651 27
42 10 Hector De Leon 171 23 3602 21
43 1 Sebastian Cantu bk200 0 686 4
44 8 Martin Sanchez 171 23 5309 31
45 16 Carlos Jr Castillo 171 23 5645 33
46 15 Humberto Ugalde A 170 24 6142 36

47 10 Sergio A Jr Mejia A 170 24 3071 18
48 7 Rosendo Villarreal 170 24 4777 28
49 1 Gerardo Maiz G bk200 0 1704 10
50 12 Victor Sanchez 170 24 4089 24
51 1 Gerardo Gonzalez G 170 24 5272 31
52 11 Eduardo Sanz 169 24 5414 32
53 16 Manuel Tovar 168 25 3541 21
54 1 Luis E Tamez A 168 25 4882 29
55 3 Javier Morantes 168 25 4204 25
56 14 Felipe Rodriguez M 168 25 4372 26
57 14 Juan Araiza 167 26 5023 30
58 17 Javier Garza E 167 26 2009 12
59 2 Rigoberto Martinez 167 26 5522 33
60 2 Federico Sepulveda 167 26 2510 15
61 8 Jesus Reyes P 166 27 5174 31
62 18 Walterio Azuela 166 27 4336 26
63 11 Jose Leal Alanis 166 27 3832 23
64 1 J Francisco Gonzal 166 27 3660 22
65 16 Cesar Gonzalez E 166 27 4822 29
66 15 Ernesto Vega G 165 28 3975 24
67 4 Jorge A Rodriguez 165 28 660 4
68 5 Mario Faticali 164 28 5103 31
69 11 David Vega 163 29 1638 10
70 1 Daniel Jr Torres M 163 29 2128 13
71 10 Fco Quintin Rodrigu 163 29 2945 18
72 7 Pedro Cadena P 163 29 4249 26
73 14 Jesus Rico 162 30 3910 24
74 3 Luis Rivera 162 30 4883 30
75 12 Roberto Jr Armend 162 30 2441 15
76 13 Miguel A Garza 162 30 4387 27
77 7 Federico Chapa 162 30 4060 25
78 7 Victoriano R Chapa 162 30 2921 18
79 8 Rodolfo Gonzalez F 162 30 3893 24
80 15 Rodolfo Magallon V 161 31 3557 22
81 9 Enrique Santos 161 31 4197 26
82 18 Mario Navarro 161 31 3867 24
83 2 Anwar Sepulveda G bk200 0 966 6
84 3 Jaime Cortez 160 32 3700 23
85 6 Mike Bañuelos 160 32 2091 13
86 8 Luis Ochoa G bk200 0 1605 10
87 14 F. Roel Rodriguez H 160 32 2407 15
88 11 Eusebio Cantu 160 32 5448 34
89 3 Oscar Velasco G 160 32 3363 21
90 13 Ricardo Ondarza M 160 32 3683 23
91 14 Alfonso Flores D 159 32 5598 35
92 10 Antonio Anguiano 159 32 1276 8

93 7 Humberto Zamudio 158 33 2538 16
94 15 Armando Linares S 157 34 3158 20
95 8 Hervey Morton S 157 34 4578 29
96 11 Ruben Iruegas O 157 34 5051 32
97 8 Cesar Arriaga 157 34 4084 26
98 18 Armando Serna 156 35 4707 30
99 16 Juan Bosco 156 35 2039 13

100 7 Abdul De Leon Z 156 35 3134 20
101 12 Guadalupe Hernand 156 35 4064 26
102 2 Sebastian Vazquez 156 35 3437 22
103 12 Hector Carrizales 155 36 2491 16
104 3 Nicolas Martinez C 155 36 4045 26
105 14 Roberto E Gonzalez 155 36 2799 18
106 15 Roberto Romero Q 155 36 3727 24
107 4 Rosendo Treviño G 155 36 2795 18
108 9 Jesus A Cavazos L 153 37 2770 18
109 3 Gerardo Gonzalez V 150 40 2112 14
110 11 Jaime F Guajardo G 150 40 3770 25
111 3 Juan Fco Perez Q 150 40 2109 14
112 12 Cesar Llerena C 150 40 3309 22
113 9 Jaime Vazquez P 148 40 2379 16
114 16 Roberto Castillo 148 40 4755 32
115 9 Dagoberto Navarro 146 40 4555 31
116 6 Hugo Estrada M 146 40 3810 26
117 15 Carlos Morales 146 40 3221 22
118 12 Juan Liñan S 144 40 3618 25
119 18 Miguel Gonzalez V 144 40 4341 30
120 7 Fernando Torres 144 40 3472 24
121 16 Juan A Rivera A 144 40 2745 19
122 15 Mario A Morales R 143 40 3162 22
123 11 Andres Aguilar E 143 40 3010 21
124 7 Jose Eduardo Corre 143 40 2432 17
125 12 Patricio Sanchez 140 40 2944 21
126 18 Mario C Ontiveros T 139 40 3350 24
127 17 Omar Quero 138 40 2209 16
128 13 Jose M Escajadillo 137 40 1646 12
129 18 Hector Saenz 131 40 3151 24
130 18 Mario Jr Ontiveros 127 40 2796 22
131 15 Sergio H Garza D 106 40 1064 10
132 14 Emilio A Di Gabriele 200 0 0 0
133 9 Rodolfo Treviño C 200 0 0 0
134 7 Jesus Garza Ch bk200 0 0 0
135 18 Alejandro Ortiz bk200 0 0 0
136 5 Sergio Echartea 200 0 0 0
137 16 Zaid Hernandez bk200 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

1 2 Bianka Burruel 186 11 6715 36
2 17 Dafne Pulido B 157 34 5658 36
3 17 Alejandra Torres 156 35 1876 12
4 9 Dayana Rosales bk200 0 459 3

5 17 Zara Cantu 152 38 4712 31
6 9 Lupita Saucedo 150 40 4223 28
7 17 Silvia Chapa 146 40 3081 21
8 17 Karla Espinosa 146 40 4678 32

9 17 Isabel Ceron Coron 115 40 1971 17
10 11 Karla Iruegas 200 0 0 0

Base del HDCP es de 200 al 80% y Dommy de 140 Sin HDCP !
Para Hacer HDCP Nuevo son 12 JJ a los que Arrastraron HDCP
Y Los Que No arrastraron HDCP o Jugadotes Nuevos son 4 JJ !!

Para Tener Derecho a la Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 de
Los Juegos Programados a Jugarse, serian 44 de 66 Juegos por Torneo !
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Team Rosters
1 - Los Gonzalez   HDCP=80  Avg=898

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-

1 1 J Francisco Gonzalez G 166 27 3660 22 166.36 242 592 270 676 171 -4.64
2 1 Gerardo Gonzalez G 170 24 5272 31 170.06 217 544 242 619 157 +13.06
3 1 Gerardo Maiz G bk200 0 1704 10 170.40 234 574 272 688 164 +6.40
4 1 Brandon Gonzalez 189 8 4926 26 189.46 246 639 261 703 199 -9.54
5 1 Alberto Gomez 173 21 4683 27 173.44 246 605 273 677 155 +18.44
6 1 Luis E Tamez A 168 25 4882 29 168.34 226 546 254 630 172 -3.66
7 1 Sebastian Cantu bk200 0 686 4 171.50 199 355 199 355 176 -4.50
8 1 Daniel Jr Torres M 163 29 2128 13 163.69 211 469 232 532 156 +7.69
9 1 Rodolfo Ancira 173 21 3130 18 173.89 237 630 261 702 173 +0.89

2 - BUVA Bowling Team   HDCP=87  Avg=890
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 2 Bianka Burruel 186 11 6715 36 186.53 269 707 278 734 190 -3.47
2 2 Aldo Vazquez 181 15 5434 30 181.13 253 624 271 678 153 +28.13
3 2 Sebastian Vazquez 156 35 3437 22 156.23 194 541 232 658 174 -17.77
4 2 Rigoberto Martinez 167 26 5522 33 167.33 224 579 250 663 165 +2.33
5 2 Anwar Sepulveda G bk200 0 966 6 161.00 212 363 224 387 159 +2.00
6 2 Federico Sepulveda 167 26 2510 15 167.33 212 590 242 674 131 +36.33
7 2 Angel M Treviño A 178 17 892 5 178.40 199 361 199 361 181 -2.60
8 2 Edgar Sanz 174 20 5231 30 174.37 236 579 259 645 160 +14.37

3 - Hombres G   HDCP=153  Avg=808
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 3 Gerardo Gonzalez V 150 40 2112 14 150.86 219 583 221 583 146 +4.86
2 3 Gerardo S Gonzalez M 175 20 3688 21 175.62 205 558 225 618 156 +19.62
3 3 Oscar Velasco G 160 32 3363 21 160.14 232 571 267 676 157 +3.14
4 3 Nicolas Martinez C 155 36 4045 26 155.58 189 512 225 629 151 +4.58
5 3 Javier Morantes 168 25 4204 25 168.16 239 563 269 656 154 +14.16
6 3 Luis Rivera 162 30 4883 30 162.77 216 538 252 646 167 -4.23
7 3 Jaime Cortez 160 32 3700 23 160.87 201 507 237 615 157 +3.87
8 3 Juan Fco Perez Q 150 40 2109 14 150.64 179 469 219 589 141 +9.64

4 - Aceros Treviño   HDCP=63  Avg=919
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 4 Eddy Garza 182 14 4741 26 182.35 259 574 276 631 185 -2.65
2 4 Oscar Zavala 198 1 6138 31 198.00 254 635 255 659 211 -13.00
3 4 Alberto Ramos 195 4 5486 28 195.93 265 710 277 746 167 +28.93
4 4 Alan Treviño 189 8 3038 16 189.88 226 505 235 514 168 +21.88
5 4 Rosendo Treviño G 155 36 2795 18 155.28 204 516 244 636 115 +40.28
6 4 Eliud Martinez 208 0 4374 21 208.29 268 719 269 722 193 +15.29
7 4 Adrian Cruz A 183 13 3489 19 183.63 276 554 290 596 190 -6.37
8 4 Mario Reyes R 172 22 2933 17 172.53 207 557 231 629 156 +16.53
9 4 Jorge A Rodriguez E 165 28 660 4 165.00 179 483 179 483 172 -7.00

5 - Maricielo Bowling Team   HDCP=55  Avg=937
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 5 Roberto Garza 190 8 4757 25 190.28 247 645 258 666 215 -24.72
2 5 Hector Aguillar 184 12 3136 17 184.47 228 645 249 714 164 +20.47
3 5 Juan Ordoñez 208 0 6241 30 208.03 279 751 281 757 183 +25.03
4 5 Miguel Barrera 191 7 4989 26 191.88 257 690 277 750 193 -1.12
5 5 Mario Faticali 164 28 5103 31 164.61 215 523 243 625 153 +11.61
6 5 Julian Gallegos 179 16 4304 24 179.33 244 593 267 653 171 +8.33
7 5 Narciso Gonzalez M 184 12 4981 27 184.48 236 611 248 647 181 +3.48
8 5 Sergio Echartea 200 0 0 0 0 0
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6 - Fleming A A A   HDCP=71  Avg=913
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 6 Eduardo Bañuelos C 176 19 5656 32 176.75 244 655 268 727 165 +11.75
2 6 Hugo Estrada M 146 40 3810 26 146.54 172 480 212 600 132 +14.54
3 6 Juan de D Ramirez Jr 207 0 5402 26 207.77 267 716 267 728 211 -3.23
4 6 Isai Rebollo 197 2 4926 25 197.04 269 690 279 729 230 -32.96
5 6 Jose Sauceda 187 10 2630 14 187.86 277 657 286 657 184 +3.86
6 6 Alejandro Torres L 174 20 4370 25 174.80 222 559 246 610 163 +11.80
7 6 Juan Chapa 184 12 3506 19 184.53 247 638 260 677 161 +23.53
8 6 Mike Bañuelos 160 32 2091 13 160.85 198 471 233 557 157 +3.85

7 - D L Solutions   HDCP=158  Avg=795
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 7 Abdul De Leon Z 156 35 3134 20 156.70 235 489 271 609 152 +4.70
2 7 Fernando Torres 144 40 3472 24 144.67 182 452 222 560 145 -0.33
3 7 Rosendo Villarreal G 170 24 4777 28 170.61 224 572 256 662 162 +8.61
4 7 Federico Chapa 162 30 4060 25 162.40 247 599 273 677 143 +19.40
5 7 Pedro Cadena P 163 29 4249 26 163.42 220 557 250 647 180 -16.58
6 7 Jose Eduardo Correa B 143 40 2432 17 143.06 181 513 221 633 143 +0.06
7 7 Victoriano R Chapa G 162 30 2921 18 162.28 184 519 214 609 168 -5.72
8 7 Humberto Zamudio 158 33 2538 16 158.63 197 528 234 639 157 +1.63
9 7 Jesus Garza Ch bk200 0 0 0 0 0

8 - Los Miserables   HDCP=100  Avg=874
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 8 Rodolfo Gonzalez F 162 30 3893 24 162.21 224 535 260 636 176 -13.79
2 8 Jesus Reyes P 166 27 5174 31 166.90 223 610 247 682 189 -22.10
3 8 Noe Gonzalez A 175 20 5086 29 175.38 208 565 232 637 201 -25.62
4 8 Luis Ochoa G bk200 0 1605 10 160.50 196 377 236 457 172 -11.50
5 8 Martin Sanchez 171 23 5309 31 171.26 229 657 257 741 219 -47.74
6 8 Hervey Morton S 157 34 4578 29 157.86 205 533 237 635 179 -21.14
7 8 Cesar Arriaga 157 34 4084 26 157.08 207 521 243 629 139 +18.08

9 - La Leyenda Continua   HDCP=159  Avg=796
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 9 Jesus A Cavazos L 153 37 2770 18 153.89 191 482 230 596 150 +3.89
2 9 Manuel Juerez 186 11 5600 30 186.67 254 638 267 677 178 +8.67
3 9 Lupita Saucedo 150 40 4223 28 150.82 199 509 239 629 129 +21.82
4 9 Enrique Santos 161 31 4197 26 161.42 224 523 258 625 150 +11.42
5 9 Dagoberto Navarro 146 40 4555 31 146.94 188 546 228 666 161 -14.06
6 9 Dayana Rosales bk200 0 459 3 153.00 168 459 168 459 153 0.00
7 9 Rodolfo Rosales G 172 22 4836 28 172.71 212 575 238 668 162 +10.71
8 9 Jaime Vazquez P 148 40 2379 16 148.69 190 500 220 566 130 +18.69
9 9 Rodolfo Treviño C 200 0 0 0 0 0

10 - BIDSA   HDCP=115  Avg=855
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 10 Fco Quintin Rodriguez C 163 29 2945 18 163.61 213 523 243 613 159 +4.61
2 10 Sergio A Jr Mejia A 170 24 3071 18 170.61 252 530 279 569 157 +13.61
3 10 Jesus Arias 175 20 4551 26 175.04 222 562 242 637 186 -10.96
4 10 Eder Cantu 176 19 5838 33 176.91 265 618 277 670 206 -29.09
5 10 Hector De Leon 171 23 3602 21 171.52 266 527 289 596 175 -3.48
6 10 Eduardo Lago R 188 9 5269 28 188.18 246 722 246 722 240 -51.82
7 10 Rupert Armendariz 174 20 3657 21 174.14 239 617 265 695 177 -2.86
8 10 Antonio Anguiano 159 32 1276 8 159.50 186 519 186 519 158 +1.50
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11 - Drink Team   HDCP=157  Avg=795
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 11 Ruben Iruegas O 157 34 5051 32 157.84 208 544 243 652 181 -23.16
2 11 Andres Aguilar E 143 40 3010 21 143.33 192 456 232 576 148 -4.67
3 11 Eusebio Cantu 160 32 5448 34 160.24 205 551 242 647 135 +25.24
4 11 Eduardo Sanz 169 24 5414 32 169.19 232 575 258 671 134 +35.19
5 11 Jose Leal Alanis 166 27 3832 23 166.61 234 591 266 687 143 +23.61
6 11 Jaime F Guajardo G 150 40 3770 25 150.80 184 494 215 593 163 -12.20
7 11 Karla Iruegas 200 0 0 0 0 0
8 11 David Vega 163 29 1638 10 163.80 191 526 224 625 145 +18.80

12 - Peperami   HDCP=159  Avg=794
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 12 Juan Liñan S 144 40 3618 25 144.72 181 425 221 545 128 +16.72
2 12 Ricardo Maycote 174 20 5416 31 174.71 227 559 252 631 162 +12.71
3 12 Guadalupe Hernandez C 156 35 4064 26 156.31 189 479 229 587 156 +0.31
4 12 Victor Sanchez 170 24 4089 24 170.38 216 605 242 683 145 +25.38
5 12 Cesar Llerena C 150 40 3309 22 150.41 181 492 221 612 152 -1.59
6 12 Hector Carrizales 155 36 2491 16 155.69 196 483 225 585 152 +3.69
7 12 Roberto Jr Armendariz 162 30 2441 15 162.73 200 517 239 634 170 -7.27
8 12 Patricio Sanchez 140 40 2944 21 140.19 182 392 222 512 130 +10.19

13 - Notaria 40   HDCP=113  Avg=856
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 13 Gustavo A Lopez M 176 19 4597 26 176.81 204 565 222 616 194 -17.19
2 13 Ramiro Arizpe del B 184 12 4048 22 184.00 239 648 267 732 180 +4.00
3 13 Ricardo Ondarza M 160 32 3683 23 160.13 234 497 262 611 155 +5.13
4 13 Juan M Rodriguez 174 20 3483 20 174.15 215 565 241 643 188 -13.85
5 13 Miguel A Garza 162 30 4387 27 162.48 204 520 236 616 157 +5.48
6 13 Jose M Escajadillo 137 40 1646 12 137.17 175 426 211 534 118 +19.17
7 13 Carlos Yañez V 173 21 4517 26 173.73 244 591 271 687 160 +13.73
8 13 Carlos Romero 188 9 4338 23 188.61 236 619 246 667 203 -14.39

14 - CS Cumbres TBT   HDCP=156  Avg=803
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 14 F. Roel Rodriguez H 160 32 2407 15 160.47 210 529 234 608 176 -15.53
2 14 Alfonso Flores D 159 32 5598 35 159.94 204 523 235 616 164 -4.06
3 14 Juan Araiza 167 26 5023 30 167.43 216 554 244 638 151 +16.43
4 14 Jesus Rico 162 30 3910 24 162.92 205 557 235 659 171 -8.08
5 14 Roberto E Gonzalez G 155 36 2799 18 155.50 231 556 271 676 141 +14.50
6 14 Felipe Rodriguez M 168 25 4372 26 168.15 210 595 230 682 167 +1.15
7 14 Ruben Lopez P D 172 22 4651 27 172.26 224 616 253 703 150 +22.26
8 14 Emilio A Di Gabriele T 200 0 0 0 0 0

15 - Los Compa's   HDCP=173  Avg=772
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 15 Armando Linares Salazar 157 34 3158 20 157.90 211 571 251 691 140 +17.90
2 15 Ernesto Vega G 165 28 3975 24 165.63 202 382 234 446 154 +11.63
3 15 Rodolfo Magallon V 161 31 3557 22 161.68 215 508 255 628 138 +23.68
4 15 Mario A Morales R 143 40 3162 22 143.73 182 347 222 427 145 -1.27
5 15 Carlos Morales 146 40 3221 22 146.41 167 454 207 574 138 +8.41
6 15 Roberto Romero Q 155 36 3727 24 155.29 187 508 221 610 140 +15.29
7 15 Sergio H Garza D 106 40 1064 10 106.40 130 228 169 228 104 +2.40
8 15 Humberto Ugalde A 170 24 6142 36 170.61 223 614 248 689 174 -3.39
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16 - LSI Loc Sat Integral   HDCP=105  Avg=866
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 16 Cesar Gonzalez E 166 27 4822 29 166.28 225 551 257 647 152 +14.28
2 16 Carlos Jr Castillo 171 23 5645 33 171.06 214 574 238 646 191 -19.94
3 16 Roberto Castillo 148 40 4755 32 148.59 200 485 240 605 152 -3.41
4 16 Carlos A Castillo G 181 15 5431 30 181.03 243 628 259 676 180 +1.03
5 16 Zaid Hernandez bk200 0 0 0 0 0
6 16 Juan A Rivera A 144 40 2745 19 144.47 197 464 237 584 150 -5.53
7 16 Manuel Tovar 168 25 3541 21 168.62 211 544 226 628 164 +4.62
8 16 Juan Bosco 156 35 2039 13 156.85 213 476 237 587 168 -11.15

17 - Turbo Pinos   HDCP=192  Avg=716
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 17 Isabel Ceron Corona De C 115 40 1971 17 115.94 143 391 183 511 98 +17.94
2 17 Zara Cantu 152 38 4712 31 152.00 183 500 221 602 140 +12.00
3 17 Karla Espinosa 146 40 4678 32 146.19 199 497 239 617 165 -18.81
4 17 Dafne Pulido B 157 34 5658 36 157.17 203 534 242 645 176 -18.83
5 17 Silvia Chapa 146 40 3081 21 146.71 170 479 210 599 159 -12.29
6 17 Alejandra Torres 156 35 1876 12 156.33 191 435 231 435 169 -12.67
7 17 Javier Garza E 167 26 2009 12 167.42 223 525 263 645 175 -7.58
8 17 Omar Quero 138 40 2209 16 138.06 167 436 207 556 141 -2.94

18 - Puro Paleo   HDCP=182  Avg=736
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
1 18 Mario C Ontiveros T 139 40 3350 24 139.58 193 463 233 583 119 +20.58
2 18 Armando Serna 156 35 4707 30 156.90 227 587 263 695 119 +37.90
3 18 Miguel Gonzalez V 144 40 4341 30 144.70 194 489 234 609 124 +20.70
4 18 Walterio Azuela 166 27 4336 26 166.77 221 554 257 662 176 -9.23
5 18 Hector Saenz 131 40 3151 24 131.29 175 440 215 560 146 -14.71
6 18 Alejandro Ortiz bk200 0 0 0 0 0
7 18 Mario Jr Ontiveros 127 40 2796 22 127.09 156 418 196 538 112 +15.09
8 18 Mario Navarro 161 31 3867 24 161.13 206 521 241 624 159 +2.13
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18/09/2025    Week 12 of 23jueves   07:00 pm Lanes 19 - 36

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 106 100 6
Number of games bowled 264 246 18

Actual average of week's scores 165.35 166.19 153.94
How many games above average 126 119 7
How many games below average 134 124 10

Pins above/below average per game -0.80 0.10 -13.06
How many people raised average 50 48 2

        by this amount 1.39 1.44 0.03
How many people went down 55 51 4

        by this amount -2.17 -1.31 -13.13

League average before bowling 165.62 165.52 167.28
League average after bowling 165.15 165.54 158.54

Change in league average -0.47 0.03 -8.75

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s 1 1 --
625s -- -- --
600s 2 2 --
575s 3 3 --
550s 7 6 1
525s 6 6 --
500s 9 9 --
475s 11 11 --
450s 8 6 2
425s 7 5 2
400s 4 4 --

below 400 48 47 1

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s 4 4 --
200s 25 24 1
175s 55 53 2
150s 105 97 8
125s 61 56 5
100s 13 11 2

below 100 1 1 --
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